## 502548316 10/28/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593863

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			me	Execution Date	7		
JOSHUA COMSTOCK				10/07/2013	1		
BRANDON SIMMONS				10/07/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	C&J SPEC-RI	ENT SER					
Street Address:	10375 RICHM	IOND AV	NUE, SUITE 2000				
City:	HOUSTON	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77042	77042					
		1					
PROPERTY NUMBE	Туре	1404906	Number				
	Туре	1401809					
Property	Туре	1401809					
Property Application Number	Type  E DATA	JL	3				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type  E DATA  (512)	2)628-342 3207254	1				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (512) 5121 LAIF	2)628-342 3207254 PMAIL@0	TLAW.COM				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type  E DATA  (512 512: LAIF be sent via US Ma	2)628-342 3207254 PMAIL@0	TLAW.COM e email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  (512 512: LAIF be sent via US Ma	2)628-342 3207254 PMAIL@0 ail when t	TLAW.COM  e email attempt is unsuccessful.  CER GARSSON				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type  E DATA  (512) 5123 LAIF be sent via US Ma e: ROS	2)628-342 3207254 PMAIL@G ail when t SS SPEN WEST W	TLAW.COM e email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (512 512: LAIF be sent via US Ma E: ROS 77 V	2)628-342 3207254 PMAIL@G ail when t SS SPEN WEST W	TLAW.COM  TERMAN AND THE STATE OF THE STATE				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (512 512: LAIF be sent via US Ma E: ROS 77 V CHI	2)628-342 3207254 PMAIL@G ail when t SS SPEN WEST W	TLAW.COM  Te email attempt is unsuccessful.  CER GARSSON  CKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100  LINOIS 60601				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type  E DATA  (512 512: LAIF be sent via US Ma E: ROS 77 V CHI	2)628-342 3207254 PMAIL@G ail when t SS SPEN WEST W	TLAW.COM  TLAW.COM  TLAW.COM  THE e email attempt is unsuccessful.  THE GARSSON  THE GARSSON  THE TIME TO THE TIME				

PATENT REEL: 031491 FRAME: 0725

source=145273-010200\_Assignment#page1.tif source=145273-010200\_Assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to C&J SPEC-RENT SERVICES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 10375 Richmond Avenue, Suite 2000, Houston, Texas 77042, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements and inventions which are disclosed in the non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/018,093, filed September 4, 2013, and is entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AXIALLY DISPLACING COILED TUBING WHILE MINIMIZING FATIGUE; such application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to any of such improvements and inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to such improvements and inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST counsel for the Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the blanks above, after receipt of the information from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements and inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to the subject matter of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject matter

AUS 536266120v1

of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and for vesting title to the patent applications or to such improvements and inventions in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

			, ,	S SOLUMINA SES SOL
JOSHUA COMSTOCK	And the second second	Date:	17/2013	
THE STATE OF TEXAS	8			
COUNTY OF HARRIS	60 60 60 60 60 60			WALL THE
BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared JOSHUA subscribed to the foregoing instrown free will for the purposes a	COMSTOCK rument and ac	known to me to be knowledged to me th	be the person who at he executed the	se name is
	N	OTARY PUBLIC, S	TATE OF TEXAS	<del></del>
BRANDON SIMMONS			2-13	<del></del>
COUNTY OF HOWARD	\$ & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &			
BEFORE ME, the unde personally appeared BRANDC subscribed to the foregoing inst own free will for the purposes a	ON SIMMONS rument and ac	Sknown to me to I knowledged to me th	be the person who hat he executed the	se name is
A SA SOLITION OF STREET OF	· ·	CA //OTARY PUBLIC, S	TATE OF TEXAS	

-2-

AUS 536266120v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/2013 REEL: 031491 FRAME: 0727